

1. Nederlands (NL)

Producttitle

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Cocktailbekers - Koper - 500 ml - 6 Stuks

Inhoud van het product of de set

- 6x Cookinglife Moscow Mule Cocktailbeker (koperkleurige metaallegering)
 - Inhoud per beker: 500 ml
-

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik de beker uitsluitend voor het serveren van gekoelde dranken en cocktails (zoals Moscow Mule).
 - Vul de beker met ijs en voeg daarna de ingrediënten van uw cocktail toe.
 - De koperen afwerking helpt de drank extra koel te houden.
 - Plaats de beker niet in de magnetron.
 - Vermijd contact met hete vloeistoffen of hittebronnen.
-

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- De bekera zijn **NIET vaatwasserbestendig**.
 - **Handwas** wordt sterk aanbevolen om de glans en de afwerking te behouden.
 - Reinig de bekera direct na gebruik in warm water met een mild afwasmiddel.
 - **Droog de bekera onmiddellijk en volledig af** met een zachte doek om watervlekken, aanslag en oxidatie te voorkomen.
 - Gebruik geen schurende sponzen, staalwol of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
-

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Niet geschikt voor gebruik met alcoholische dranken door personen jonger dan de wettelijke leeftijd (in Nederland 18 jaar).
 - Laat kinderen niet zonder toezicht met de bekers spelen.
 - Gebruik de beker uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel: het serveren van dranken.
-

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Dit product is bedoeld voor algemeen huishoudelijk gebruik.
 - Voor het serveren van alcoholische dranken gelden de wettelijke minimumleeftijdsbeperkingen (18+ in Nederland).
-

Afvoerinstructies

- De koperkleurige bekers zijn gemaakt van metaal en moeten worden afgevoerd als **Metaalafval** of volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor de inzameling van kleine metalen.
 - Verpakking: Afvoeren bij het **Papier/Karton** of **Plastic** afval, conform de lokale voorschriften.
-

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.V.T.).
-

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.V.T.).
-

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

2. English (EN)

Product Title

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Cocktail Mugs - Copper - 500 ml - 6 Pieces

Contents of the product or set

- 6x Cookinglife Moscow Mule Cocktail Mug (copper-colored metal alloy)
 - Capacity per mug: 500 ml
-

User Instructions

- Use the mug exclusively for serving chilled beverages and cocktails (such as Moscow Mule).
 - Fill the mug with ice, then add the ingredients of your cocktail.
 - The copper finish helps keep the drink extra cool.
 - Do not place the mug in the microwave.
 - Avoid contact with hot liquids or heat sources.
-

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- The mugs are **NOT dishwasher safe**.
 - **Handwashing** is strongly recommended to preserve the shine and finish.
 - Clean the mugs immediately after use in warm water with mild dish soap.
 - **Dry the mugs immediately and completely** with a soft cloth to prevent water spots, tarnishing, and oxidation.
 - Do not use abrasive sponges, steel wool, or harsh cleaning agents.
-

Safety Instructions

- Not suitable for use with alcoholic beverages by persons under the legal drinking age (18+ in the Netherlands).
- Do not allow children to play with the mugs unsupervised.
- Use the mug exclusively for its intended purpose: serving drinks.

Age Restrictions

- This product is intended for general household use.
 - For serving alcoholic beverages, the legal minimum age restrictions apply (18+ in the Netherlands).
-

Disposal Instructions

- The copper-colored mugs are made of metal and should be disposed of as **Metal Waste** or according to local guidelines for the collection of small metals.
 - Packaging: Dispose of with **Paper/Cardboard** or **Plastic** waste, in accordance with local regulations.
-

Warnings (P-codes)

- Not Applicable (N/A).
-

Hazard Information (H-codes)

- Not Applicable (N/A).
-

By following these guidelines, you ensure a long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

3. Deutsch (DE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Cocktailbecher - Kupfer - 500 ml - 6 Stück

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 6x Cookinglife Moscow Mule Cocktailbecher (kupferfarbene Metalllegierung)
 - Fassungsvermögen pro Becher: 500 ml
-

Gebrauchsanweisung

- Verwenden Sie den Becher ausschließlich zum Servieren von gekühlten Getränken und Cocktails (wie Moscow Mule).
 - Füllen Sie den Becher mit Eis und geben Sie anschließend die Zutaten Ihres Cocktails hinzu.
 - Die Kupferoberfläche hilft, das Getränk besonders kühl zu halten.
 - Stellen Sie den Becher nicht in die Mikrowelle.
 - Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit heißen Flüssigkeiten oder Wärmequellen.
-

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- Die Becher sind **NICHT spülmaschinenfest**.
 - **Handwäsche** wird dringend empfohlen, um den Glanz und die Oberfläche zu erhalten.
 - Reinigen Sie die Becher unmittelbar nach Gebrauch in warmem Wasser mit einem milden Spülmittel.
 - **Trocknen Sie die Becher sofort und vollständig ab** mit einem weichen Tuch, um Wasserflecken, Anlaufen und Oxidation zu verhindern.
 - Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Schwämme, Stahlwolle oder aggressiven Reinigungsmittel.
-

Sicherheitshinweise

- Nicht zur Verwendung mit alkoholischen Getränken durch Personen unter dem gesetzlichen Mindestalter (in Deutschland 18 Jahre).
 - Lassen Sie Kinder nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit den Bechern spielen.
 - Verwenden Sie den Becher ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck: das Servieren von Getränken.
-

Altersbeschränkungen

-
- Dieses Produkt ist für den allgemeinen Haushaltsgebrauch bestimmt.
 - Für das Servieren alkoholischer Getränke gelten die gesetzlichen Mindestaltersbeschränkungen (18+ in Deutschland).
-

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Die kupferfarbenen Becher bestehen aus Metall und müssen als **Metallschrott** oder gemäß den örtlichen Richtlinien für die Sammlung von Kleinmetall entsorgt werden.
 - Verpackung: Entsorgung über den **Papier-/Karton-** oder **Kunststoff-**Abfall, gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
-

Warnhinweise (P-Sätze)

- Nicht zutreffend (N.Z.).
-

Gefahreninformationen (H-Sätze)

- Nicht zutreffend (N.Z.).
-

Durch Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine langanhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

4. Français (FR)

Titre du produit

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Tasses à Cocktail - Cuivre - 500 ml - 6 Pièces

Contenu du produit ou du lot

- 6x Tasse à Cocktail Cookinglife Moscow Mule (alliage métallique couleur cuivre)
 - Capacité par tasse : 500 ml
-

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisez la tasse exclusivement pour servir des boissons et cocktails réfrigérés (tels que le Moscow Mule).
 - Remplissez la tasse de glace, puis ajoutez les ingrédients de votre cocktail.
 - La finition en cuivre aide à maintenir la boisson très fraîche.
 - Ne placez pas la tasse dans le four à micro-ondes.
 - Évitez tout contact avec des liquides chauds ou des sources de chaleur.
-

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Les tasses ne sont **PAS lavables au lave-vaisselle**.
 - Le **lavage à la main** est fortement recommandé pour préserver la brillance et la finition.
 - Nettoyez les tasses immédiatement après usage dans de l'eau tiède avec un détergent doux.
 - **Séchez les tasses immédiatement et complètement** avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les taches d'eau, le ternissement et l'oxydation.
 - N'utilisez pas d'éponges abrasives, de laine d'acier ou de produits de nettoyage agressifs.
-

Consignes de sécurité

- Ne convient pas à l'utilisation avec des boissons alcoolisées par des personnes n'ayant pas l'âge légal (18 ans en France).
 - Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec les tasses sans surveillance.
 - Utilisez la tasse exclusivement dans son but prévu : le service de boissons.
-

Restrictions d'âge

- Ce produit est destiné à un usage domestique général.

- Pour le service de boissons alcoolisées, les restrictions d'âge minimal légal s'appliquent (18 ans et plus en France).
-

Instructions d'élimination

- Les tasses de couleur cuivre sont fabriquées en métal et doivent être éliminées avec les **Déchets Métalliques** ou selon les directives locales pour la collecte de petits métaux.
 - Emballage: Éliminer avec les déchets de **Papier/Carton** ou de **Plastique**, conformément aux réglementations locales.
-

Avertissements (Codes P)

- Non applicable (N/A).
-

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

- Non applicable (N/A).
-

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

5. Italiano (IT)

Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Tazze da Cocktail - Rame - 500 ml - 6 Pezzi

Contenuto del prodotto o del set

- 6x Tazza da Cocktail Cookinglife Moscow Mule (lega metallica color rame)
- Capacità per tazza: 500 ml

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzare la tazza esclusivamente per servire bevande e cocktail freddi (come il Moscow Mule).
 - Riempire la tazza con ghiaccio, quindi aggiungere gli ingredienti del cocktail.
 - La finitura in rame aiuta a mantenere la bevanda extra fresca.
 - Non collocare la tazza nel forno a microonde.
 - Evitare il contatto con liquidi caldi o fonti di calore.
-

Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia

- Le tazze **NON sono lavabili in lavastoviglie**.
 - Il **lavaggio a mano** è fortemente raccomandato per preservare la brillantezza e la finitura.
 - Pulire le tazze immediatamente dopo l'uso in acqua tiepida con un detergente delicato.
 - **Asciugare le tazze immediatamente e completamente** con un panno morbido per prevenire macchie d'acqua, ossidazione e appannamento.
 - Non utilizzare spugne abrasive, pagliette metalliche o detergenti aggressivi.
-

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Non adatto all'uso con bevande alcoliche da parte di persone al di sotto dell'età legale (18 anni in Italia).
 - Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con le tazze senza sorveglianza.
 - Utilizzare la tazza esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto: servire bevande.
-

Restrizioni di età

- Questo prodotto è destinato all'uso domestico generale.
 - Per il servizio di bevande alcoliche, si applicano le restrizioni legali sull'età minima (18+ in Italia).
-

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

-
- Le tazze color rame sono realizzate in metallo e devono essere smaltite come **Rifiuti Metallici** o secondo le linee guida locali per la raccolta dei metalli minuti.
 - Imballaggio: Smaltire con i rifiuti di **Carta/Cartone** o **Plastica**, in conformità con le normative locali.
-

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- Non applicabile (N.A.).
-

Informazioni sui pericoli (Codici H)

- Non applicabile (N.A.).
-

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per maggiori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio dove è stato acquistato il prodotto.

6. Polski (PL)

Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Kubki Koktajlowe - Miedź - 500 ml - 6 Sztuk

Zawartość produktu lub zestawu

- 6x Kubek Koktajlowy Cookinglife Moscow Mule (stop metalu w kolorze miedzi)
 - Pojemność jednego kubka: 500 ml
-

Instrukcja użytkowania

- Używać kubka wyłącznie do serwowania schłodzonych napojów i koktajli (takich jak Moscow Mule).
 - Napełnić kubek lodem, a następnie dodać składniki koktajlu.
 - Miedziane wykończenie pomaga utrzymać napój wyjątkowo chłodnym.
 - Nie umieszczać kubka w kuchence mikrofalowej.
 - Unikać kontaktu z gorącymi płynami lub źródłami ciepła.
-

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Kubki **NIE nadają się do mycia w zmywarce**.
 - Zaleca się **mycie ręczne** w celu zachowania połysku i wykończenia.
 - Czyścić kubki natychmiast po użyciu w ciepłej wodzie z łagodnym detergentem.
 - **Natychmiast i całkowicie osuszyć kubki** miękką ściereczką, aby zapobiec plamom wodnym, matowieniu i utlenianiu.
 - Nie używać szorujących gąbek, wełny stalowej ani agresywnych środków czyszczących.
-

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do używania z napojami alkoholowymi przez osoby niepełnoletnie (w Polsce 18 lat).
 - Nie pozwalać dzieciom na zabawę kubkami bez nadzoru.
 - Używać kubka wyłącznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem: do serwowania napojów.
-

Ograniczenia wiekowe

- Produkt przeznaczony jest do ogólnego użytku domowego.
 - W przypadku serwowania napojów alkoholowych obowiązują ustawowe ograniczenia wiekowe (18+ w Polsce).
-

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Kubki w kolorze miedzi są wykonane z metalu i należy je utylizować jako **Odpady Metalowe** lub zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi zbiórki drobnych metali.

- Opakowanie: Utylizować jako **Papier/Karton** lub **Plastik**, zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
-

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D).
-

Informacja o zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D).
-

Postępując zgodnie z niniejszymi wytycznymi, zapewniasz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

7. Español (ES)

Título del producto

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Tazas de Cóctel - Cobre - 500 ml - 6 Unidades

Contenido del producto o juego

- 6x Taza de Cóctel Cookinglife Moscow Mule (aleación de metal color cobre)
 - Capacidad por taza: 500 ml
-

Instrucciones de uso

- Utilice la taza exclusivamente para servir bebidas y cócteles fríos (como el Moscow Mule).
- Llene la taza con hielo y luego añada los ingredientes de su cóctel.

- El acabado de cobre ayuda a mantener la bebida extra fría.
 - No coloque la taza en el horno microondas.
 - Evite el contacto con líquidos calientes o fuentes de calor.
-

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Las tazas **NO son aptas para lavavajillas**.
 - Se recomienda encarecidamente el **lavado a mano** para preservar el brillo y el acabado.
 - Limpie las tazas inmediatamente después de su uso en agua tibia con un detergente suave.
 - **Seque las tazas inmediatamente y por completo** con un paño suave para prevenir manchas de agua, deslustre y oxidación.
 - No utilice esponjas abrasivas, lana de acero ni agentes de limpieza fuertes.
-

Instrucciones de seguridad

- No es adecuado para el uso con bebidas alcohólicas por personas menores de la edad legal (18 años en España).
 - No permita que los niños jueguen con las tazas sin supervisión.
 - Utilice la taza exclusivamente para su propósito previsto: servir bebidas.
-

Restricciones de edad

- Este producto está destinado para uso doméstico general.
 - Para servir bebidas alcohólicas, se aplican las restricciones legales de edad mínima (18+ en España).
-

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Las tazas de color cobre están hechas de metal y deben desecharse como **Residuos Metálicos** o según las pautas locales para la recolección de metales pequeños.
 - Embalaje: Deseche con los residuos de **Papel/Cartón o Plástico**, de acuerdo con las normativas locales.
-

Advertencias (Códigos P)

- No aplicable (N/A).
-

Información sobre peligros (Códigos H)

- No aplicable (N/A).
-

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegura un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

8. Svenska (SE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Moscow Mule - Cocktailmuggar - Koppar - 500 ml - 6 Delar

Setets innehåll

- 6x Cookinglife Moscow Mule Cocktailmugg (kopparfärgad metallegering)
 - Kapacitet per mugg: 500 ml
-

Användarinstruktioner

- Använd muggen enbart för servering av kylda drycker och cocktails (såsom Moscow Mule).
- Fyll muggen med is och tillsätt sedan ingredienserna till din cocktail.
- Kopparfinishen hjälper till att hålla drycken extra kall.
- Placera inte muggen i mikrovågsugn.
- Undvik kontakt med heta vätskor eller värmekällor.

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- Muggarna tål **EJ maskindisk**.
 - **Handdisk** rekommenderas starkt för att bevara glansen och ytan.
 - Rengör muggarna omedelbart efter användning i varmt vatten med ett mildt diskmedel.
 - **Torka muggarna omedelbart och helt torra** med en mjuk trasa för att förhindra vattenfläckar, missfärgning och oxidation.
 - Använd inte slipande svampar, stålull eller starka rengöringsmedel.
-

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Ej lämplig för användning med alkoholhaltiga drycker av personer under den lagliga åldern (18 år i Sverige).
 - Låt inte barn leka med muggarna utan tillsyn.
 - Använd muggen uteslutande för dess avsedda syfte: att servera drycker.
-

Åldersbegränsningar

- Denna produkt är avsedd för allmänt hushållsbruk.
 - För servering av alkoholhaltiga drycker gäller de lagliga minimiåldersbegränsningarna (18+ i Sverige).
-

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- De kopparfärgade muggarna är gjorda av metall och ska kasseras som **Metallavfall** eller enligt lokala riktlinjer för insamling av små metaller.
 - Förpackning: Kasseras som **Papper/Kartong** eller **Plast**-avfall, i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter.
-

Varningar (P-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (E.T.).
-

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (E.T.).
-

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda hos din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänsten eller butiken där du köpte produkten.
